Audi RS 3 Sportback

MY 23 Specification and Option Sheet

RS 3
Sportback

Model Code 8YARWY2023
Maximum Retail Price (MRP)* $119,990
Clean Car Programme (Estimated Rebate / Fee)** $4,370.00 (Fee)
Fuel consumption L/100km (Combined 3P-WLTP)*** 9.5
C0O2 emissions g/km (Combined 3P-WLTP)*** 216
Emission Standard EUR 6

*Prices are maximum retail and sale including 15% GST. Prices & specifications are subject to change without notice. Maximum Retail and Sale Price does not include additional on road costs.
**The figures provided are converted using official NZ Government calculator to 3P-WLTP from official manufacturer’s 4P-WLTP or NEDC tests.
***The official fuel consumption, emissions, and EV range figures determined by the WLTP test should be used as a guide only, or for vehicle to vehicle comparison. Actual results may vary due
to factors such as driving or environmental conditions.

Technical

Cubic Capacity 2480
Kilowatts / hp 294 /400
Torque (Nm/rpm) 500/ 2,250-5,600
Cylinders / Valves Per Cylinder 5/4

Drive Train quattro
Injection system TFSI
Transmission 7 speed S Tronic
Acceleration 0-100 km/h (secs) 3.8

Top Speed (km/h) 250
Trailer load limit on 12% gradient braked / unbraked (kg) -

Fuel tank capacity (litre) 55
Luggage capacity (litre) 282
Electromechanical power steering - speed dependent °

Audi Cover

- Audi Warranty - 5 years / 150,000 kms*

- Audi Roadside Assist - 5 years / 150,000 kms* ®

- Audi Motoring Plan - 3 years / 150,000 kms*
* whichever comes first

12 Year Anti-Corrosion Warranty

Automatic Stop/Start Function

Safety and Security

Electronic Stabilisation Control (ESC) with torque vectoring

First aid kit with warning traingle

Front driver & passenger airbags with side airbags in the front seats, side guard head airbag
Front passenger airbag deactivation

ISOFIX child seat anchorages front & rear

Anti theft alarm with interior surveillance and vehicle immobiliser

1 | RS 3 Sportback MY23 Specifications Standard ® Optional O Not Available -



7X5
616

8G1
79H
KA2

52U

0oP8
1KF/
1LH
1G8
7K1
UBS
47B
QLS
6FC
6XL
8IT
3S1
4E6

N1H
Q1D
3L4
4A3
7P1

Model Code
Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*

Driver Assistance Systems

Audi Drive Select

Audi Pre-Sense Front

Audi Park Assist with parallel parking assist

Adaptive cruise assist with emergency assist

High beam assist

Lane Change Assist with exit warning system and rear cross traffic alert
Rear view camera

Exterior

Alloy Wheels

Tyres
RS Sports Exhaust, with glossy black oval tailpipe trims
Red brake calipers

Tyre mobility system

Tyre pressure monitoring system (indirect)

RS sports suspension with damper control

High gloss styling package

Privacy glass

Exterior mirror housings in aluminium look

Exterior mirrors, heated, electrically adjustable, folding, auto dimming, with memory
LED headlights and LED dynamic taillights

Slimline roof rails, aluminium

Electric tail gate with convenience opening

Seats and Upholstery

Interior trim - Fine Nappa Leather with embossed RS logo and Honeycomb Stitching

Sports front seats

Electric front seats, memory function for driver's seat
Heating for front seats

4-way Lumbar support for front seats

2 | RS 3 Sportback MY23 Specifications

RS 3
Sportback

8YARWY2023
$119,990

19" alloy wheels in
10-spoke Y-style, Platinum Grey

265/30 19 Front
245/35 19 Rear

Standard ® Optional O Not Available -



IvV1/
IT3/
IW3

9AK
416

6E3
210

6NQ

7TN
TXX
7UG
QQ2

9VD

7]3
4K6

Model Code
Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*

Interior

Audi Connect
Audi Connect Data Module (IV1)
- Audi Connect Enabler
- Audi Connect SIM
- WiFi Hotspot (excl. data)
Audi Navigati | infotai t plus (3 ) (T3)
- Online search for navigation destinations
- Detailed Point of Interest display
- Online traffic information
- Online parking information
- Weather information
- myAudi Navigation
- Navigation with Google Earth
- Map update online
Safety & Service (10 years) (IW3)
- Audi Service Request
- Audi Roadside Assistant
- Emergency Call
S ity & C : 3 )
- Vehicle Status Report
- Car Finder
- Theft Alarm Notification
- Remote Lock / Unlock
- Remote Horn & Light
- Geofencing, Speed Alert

Audi Smartphone Interface including AUX-IN and 2 USB ports
Automatic climate control - two zone

Auto-dimming Interior Mirror

Bluetooth mobile phone preparation

Front centre armrest

Audi Drive Select

Electro-mechanical parking brake

Headlining - black

Height and reach adjustable steering column

Interior inlays - Carbon Atlas

Leather 3 spoke multi-function steering wheel with paddles
MMI Navigation Plus

Ambient Interior LED Lighting Package Plus

Audi sound system - 10 speakers including center speaker in the dashboard and subwoofer with a total output of

180 watts

Audi Virtual Cockpit Plus 12.3" screen and additional RS runway layout

Comfort key - keyless entry and start

3 | RS 3 Sportback MY23 Specifications

RS 3
Sportback

8YARWY2023
$119,990

Standard ® Optional O Not Available -



4E6
3NT
VF1

VT2
9TK

52W
52V
3FB
PXC
6FA
6F]
6FQ

KS1
9VS

5MB
816

PEF

PED

PE]

PEE

47D +
352 +
5L5

47P
+3S2 +
5(LS

Model Code

Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*

Luggage compartment lid with convenience opening
Split-folding 40:20:40 rear seat

Pedals and footrest in stainless steel

Scuff plates, illuminated, RS

Door entrance light, with RS logo projector in front

Exterior Options

19" alloy wheels in 5-spoke Y-style, Matte Black, Audi Sport

19" alloy wheels in 5-spoke Y-style, Black with graphic print, Audi Sport
Panoramic glass roof

Matrix LED Headlights and LED dynamic taillights

Mirror housings body coloured

Mirror housings black

Mirror housings carbon

Interior Options
Head Up Display

Bang & Olufsen sound system - 15 speakers including center speaker in the dashboard and subwoofer with a total

output of 680 watts
Decorative inserts in matte carbon

Massage feature for the front seats

Packages

RS Design Package - Red

- Contrast stitching in red

- Steering wheel rim in black alcantara with contrast stitching

- Seat belts in black with red border

- Black floor mats with contrast stitching in red and RS logo on the front
RS Design Package - Green

- Contrast stitching in green

- Steering wheel rim in black alcantara with contrast stitching

- Seat belts in black with green border

- Black floor mats with contrast stitching in green and RS logo on the front
RS Design Package PLUS - Red

- RS design package red - PEF

- Seat shoulders in Dinamica express red microfibre

- Central bar of the air vents in express red and controls in high-gloss black
RS Design Package PLUS - Green

- RS design package green - PED

- Seat shoulders in Dinamica micrommata green microfiber

- Central bar of the air vents in micrommata green and controls in black high-gloss
Gloss Black Styling Package

- Black appearance package (4ZD)

- Black roof rails (3S2)

- Gloss black RS exterior parts (5L5)

Gloss Black Styling Package PLUS

- Black appearance package, plus badging in glossy black (4ZP)

- Black roof rails (352)

- Gloss black RS exterior parts (5L5)

4 | RS 3 Sportback MY23 Specifications

RS 3
Sportback

8YARWY2023

$119,990
[ ]

$1,750
$2,000
$3,000
$2,000
NCO
$300
$1,800

$2,300
$1,500

$2,300
$1,300

$2,000

$2,000

$2,500
$2,500
$1,500

$2,000

Standard ® Optional O Not Available -



