Audi RS 3 Sportback

MY23 Specification and Option Sheet





RS 3 Sportback

Model Code	8YARWY2023
Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*	\$119,990
Clean Car Programme (Estimated Rebate / Fee)**	\$4,370.00 (Fee)
Fuel consumption L/100km (Combined 3P-WLTP)***	9.5
CO2 emissions g/km (Combined 3P-WLTP)***	216
Emission Standard	EUR 6

^{*}Prices are maximum retail and Sale Including 15% GST. Prices & specifications are subject to change without notice. Maximum Retail and Sale Price does not include additional on road costs. **The figures provided are converted using official NZ Government calculator to 3P-WLTP from official manufacturer's 4P-WLTP or NEDC tests.

^{***}The official fuel consumption, emissions, and EV range figures determined by the WLTP test should be used as a guide only, or for vehicle to vehicle comparison. Actual results may vary due to factors such as driving or environmental conditions.

Technical	
Cubic Capacity	2480
Kilowatts / hp	294 / 400
Torque (Nm/rpm)	500 / 2,250 - 5,600
Cylinders / Valves Per Cylinder	5/4
Drive Train	quattro
Injection system	TFSI
Transmission	7 speed S Tronic
Acceleration 0-100 km/h (secs)	3.8
Top Speed (km/h)	250
Trailer load limit on 12% gradient braked / unbraked (kg)	-
Fuel tank capacity (litre)	55
Luggage capacity (litre)	282
Electromechanical power steering - speed dependent	•
Audi Cover	
- Audi Warranty - 5 years / 150,000 kms*	
- Audi Roadside Assist - 5 years / 150,000 kms*	•
- Audi Motoring Plan - 3 years / 150,000 kms*	
* whichever comes first	
12 Year Anti-Corrosion Warranty	•
Automatic Stop/Start Function	•
Safety and Security	
Electronic Stabilisation Control (ESC) with torque vectoring	•
First aid kit with warning traingle	•
Front driver & passenger airbags with side airbags in the front seats, side guard head airbag	•
Front passenger airbag deactivation	•
ISOFIX child seat anchorages front & rear	•
Anti theft alarm with interior surveillance and vehicle immobiliser	•



RS 3 Sportback

	Model Code	8YARWY2023
	Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*	\$119,990
	Driver Assistance Systems	
	Audi Drive Select	•
	Audi Pre-Sense Front	•
7X5	Audi Park Assist with parallel parking assist	•
616	Adaptive cruise assist with emergency assist	•
8G1	High beam assist	•
79H	Lane Change Assist with exit warning system and rear cross traffic alert	•
KA2	Rear view camera	•
	Exterior	
52U	Alloy Wheels	19" alloy wheels in 10-spoke Y-style, Platinum Grey
	Tyres	265/30 19 Front 245/35 19 Rear
0P8	RS Sports Exhaust, with glossy black oval tailpipe trims	•
1KF/ 1LH	Red brake calipers	•
1G8	Tyre mobility system	•
7K1	Tyre pressure monitoring system (indirect)	•
UB9	RS sports suspension with damper control	•
4ZB	High gloss styling package	•
QL5	Privacy glass	•
6FC	Exterior mirror housings in aluminium look	•
6XL	Exterior mirrors, heated, electrically adjustable, folding, auto dimming, with memory	•
8IT 3S1	LED headlights and LED dynamic taillights Slimline roof rails, aluminium	•
4E6	Electric tail gate with convenience opening	·
40	Seats and Upholstery	
N1H	Interior trim - Fine Nappa Leather with embossed RS logo and Honeycomb Stitching	•
Q1D	Sports front seats	•
3L4	Electric front seats, memory function for driver's seat	•
4A3	Heating for front seats	•
7P1	4-way Lumbar support for front seats	•



RS 3 Sportback

	Model Code	8YARWY2023
	Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*	\$119,990
	Interior	
	Audi Connect Audi Connect Data Module (IV1) - Audi Connect Enabler - Audi Connect SIM - WiFi Hotspot (excl. data) Audi connect Navigation and infotainment plus (3 years) (IT3) - Online search for navigation destinations - Detailed Point of Interest display - Online traffic information - Online parking information - Weather information	
IV1 /		
IV17 IT3 / IW3	- myAudi Navigation - Navigation with Google Earth - Map update online Safety & Service (10 years) (IW3) - Audi Service Request - Audi Roadside Assistant	•
	- Emergency Call Security & Convenience (3 years)	
	- Vehicle Status Report - Car Finder - Theft Alarm Notification - Remote Lock / Unlock - Remote Horn & Light - Geofencing, Speed Alert	
	Audi Smartphone Interface including AUX-IN and 2 USB ports	•
9AK	Automatic climate control - two zone	•
4L6	Auto-dimming Interior Mirror	•
	Bluetooth mobile phone preparation	•
6E3	Front centre armrest	•
210	Audi Drive Select	•
	Electro-mechanical parking brake	•
6NQ	Headlining - black	•
	Height and reach adjustable steering column	•
7TN	Interior inlays - Carbon Atlas	•
1XX	Leather 3 spoke multi-function steering wheel with paddles	•
7UG	MMI Navigation Plus	•
QQ2	Ambient Interior LED Lighting Package Plus	•
9VD	Audi sound system - 10 speakers including center speaker in the dashboard and subwoofer with a total output of 180 watts	•
7]3	Audi Virtual Cockpit Plus 12.3" screen and additional RS runway layout	•
4K6	Comfort key - keyless entry and start	•



		Sportback
	Model Code	8YARWY2023
	Maximum Retail Price (MRP)*	\$119,990
4E6	Luggage compartment lid with convenience opening	•
3NT	Split-folding 40:20:40 rear seat	•
VF1	Pedals and footrest in stainless steel	•
VT2	Scuff plates, illuminated, RS	•
9TK	Door entrance light, with RS logo projector in front	•
	Exterior Options	
52W	19" alloy wheels in 5-spoke Y-style, Matte Black, Audi Sport	\$1,750
52V	19" alloy wheels in 5-spoke Y-style, Black with graphic print, Audi Sport	\$2,000
3FB	Panoramic glass roof	\$3,000
PXC	Matrix LED Headlights and LED dynamic taillights	
		\$2,000 NCO
6FA	Mirror housings block	
6FJ	Mirror housings black	\$300
6FQ	Mirror housings carbon	\$1,800
	Interior Options	
KS1	Head Up Display	\$2,300
9VS	Bang & Olufsen sound system - 15 speakers including center speaker in the dashboard and subwoofer with a total output of 680 watts	\$1,500
5MB	Decorative inserts in matte carbon	\$2,300
816	Massage feature for the front seats	\$1,300
	Packages	
PEF	RS Design Package - Red - Contrast stitching in red - Steering wheel rim in black alcantara with contrast stitching - Seat belts in black with red border - Black floor mats with contrast stitching in red and RS logo on the front	\$2,000
	RS Design Package - Green	
PED	 Contrast stitching in green Steering wheel rim in black alcantara with contrast stitching Seat belts in black with green border Black floor mats with contrast stitching in green and RS logo on the front 	\$2,000
PEJ	RS Design Package PLUS - Red - RS design package red - PEF - Seat shoulders in Dinamica express red microfibre - Central bar of the air vents in express red and controls in high-gloss black	\$2,500
PEE	RS Design Package PLUS - Green - RS design package green - PED - Seat shoulders in Dinamica micrommata green microfiber - Central bar of the air vents in micrommata green and controls in black high-gloss	\$2,500
4ZD + 3S2 + 5L5	Gloss Black Styling Package - Black appearance package (4ZD) - Black roof rails (3S2) - Gloss black RS exterior parts (5L5)	\$1,500
4ZP + 3S2 - 5L5	Gloss Black Styling Package PLUS - Black appearance package, plus badging in glossy black (4ZP) - Black roof rails (3S2) - Gloss black RS exterior parts (5L5)	\$2,000

RS 3